1/249717/2023



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com



Subject:

Declaration of the Member of Jammu and Kashmir Sheep Husbandry (Subordinate) Service as Quasi Permanent.

ORDER NO.

354 -SHDJ of 2023

DATED

26 -07-2023

In terms of Rule 3 of Jammu & Kashmir Civil Services (Temporary Service) Rules, 1961, sanction is hereby accorded to the declaration of below mentioned member of Jammu and Kashmir Sheep Husbandry (Subordinate) Service as Quasi Permanent: -

S. No.	Name of the Official	Designation	Place of Posting	Date of Appointment	Date from which declared Quasi Permanent
1	Mr. Bashir Ahmed	Flock Inspector	SBF, Panthal	17.06.1994	17.06.1997

This order shall, however, have no effect on the inter-seseniority of the officials concerned.

Sd/-

(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS,

Director,

Sheep Husbandry Department,

Jammu.

No. DSHJ-ESTT0NG/40/2022-01/6923-26

Copy to the: -

1. Joint Director (Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.

2. Assistant Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Panthal for information and necessary action.

3. Concerned official for information.

4. I/C Website, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for necessary action.

(Dr. Suringer Gupta),

Dated: 26.07.2023

Deputy Director (Central), Sheep Husbandry Department,

Jammu.

26.07.23